155Phenomenex
H
P
LC
LUNA®
Luna
TM
*Luna CN is stable from pH 1.5  to 7.0,  Luna Amino (NH2) is stable from pH 1.5 to 11.0, Luna SCX is stable from pH 2.0 to 7.0.

5µ C8(2)  00B-4249-AC  00F-4249-AC  00G-4249-AC  00B-4249-AF  00F-4249-AF  00G-4249-AF
5µ C18(2)  00B-4252-AC  00F-4252-AC  00G-4252-AC  00B-4252-AF  00F-4252-AF  00G-4252-AF
ORDERING INFORMATION
3µ Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™Cartridges
  30 x 1.0  50 x 1.0  150 x 1.0  30 x 2.0  50 x 2.0  100 x 2.0  150 x 2.0 4 x 2.0mm  4 x 3.0mm
Phases
Silica(2) I — I — I — I 00A-4162-B0 I 00B-4162-B0 I 00D-4162-B0 I 00F-4162-B0 AJ0-4347 I AJ0-4348
C8(2)  00A-4248-A0  00B-4248-A0  00F-4248-A0  00A-4248-B0  00B-4248-B0  00D-4248-B0  00F-4248-B0 AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290
C18(2)  00A-4251-A0  00B-4251-A0  00F-4251-A0  00A-4251-B0  00B-4251-B0  00D-4251-B0  00F-4251-B0 AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287
CN  —  —  —  00A-4254-B0  00B-4254-B0  00D-4254-B0  00F-4254-B0 AJ0-4304  AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl  00A-4256-A0  00B-4256-A0  —  00A-4256-B0  00B-4256-B0  00D-4256-B0  00F-4256-B0 AJ0-4350  AJ0-4351
NH2  —  —  00F-4377-A0  00A-4377-B0  00B-4377-B0  00D-4377-B0  00F-4377-B0 AJ0-4301  AJ0-4302
SecurityGuard™Cartridges require universal holder Order No.: KJO-4282
for ID: 2.0-3.0mm 3.2-8.0mm
for ID: 2.0-3.0mm 3.2-8.0mm
See p. 265 for Fused Silica Capillary Adapter
and Capillary Guard Columns.
3µ Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™Cartridges
  30 x 3.0  50 x 3.0  150 x 3.0  30 x 4.6  50 x 4.6  75 x 4.6  100 x 4.6  150 x 4.6 4 x 2.0mm  4 x 3.0mm
Phases
Silica(2) I — I — I 00F-4162-Y0 I — I 00B-4162-E0 I — I 00D-4162-E0 I 00F-4162-E0 AJ0-4347 I AJ0-4348
C8(2)  00A-4248-Y0  00B-4248-Y0  00F-4248-Y0  00A-4248-E0  00B-4248-E0  00C-4248-E0  00D-4248-E0  00F-4248-E0 AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290
C18(2)  00A-4251-Y0  00B-4251-Y0  00F-4251-Y0  00A-4251-E0  00B-4251-E0  00C-4251-E0  00D-4251-E0  00F-4251-E0 AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287
CN  —  00B-4254-Y0  00F-4254-Y0  00A-4254-E0  00B-4254-E0  00C-4254-E0  00D-4254-E0  00F-4254-E0 AJ0-4304  AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl  —  00B-4256-Y0  00F-4256-Y0  00A-4256-E0  00B-4256-E0  00C-4256-E0  00D-4256-E0  00F-4256-E0 AJ0-4350  AJ0-4351
NH2  —  00B-4377-Y0  00F-4377-Y0  00A-4377-E0  00B-4377-E0  —  00D-4377-E0  00F-4377-E0 AJ0-4301  AJ0-4302
 /10pk /10pk
 /10pk /10pk
168 Phenomenex
H
P
LC
169Phenomenex
H
P
LC
Luna
LUNA®
TM
SecurityGuard™Cartridges require universal holder Order No.: KJO-4282
for ID: 2.0-3.0mm 3.2-8.0mm
for ID: 2.0-3.0mm 3.2-8.0mm
5µ Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™Cartridges
  50 x 1.0  150 x 1.0  250 x 1.0  30 x 2.0  50 x 2.0  150 x 2.0  250 x 2.0 4 x 2.0mm  4 x 3.0mm
Phases
Silica(2) I — I — I — I — I 00B-4274-B0 I 00F-4274-B0 I 00G-4274-B0 AJ0-4347 I AJ0-4348
C5  —  —  —  00A-4043-B0  00B-4043-B0  00F-4043-B0  — AJ0-4292  AJ0-4293
C8  —  —  —  00A-4040-B0  00B-4040-B0  00F-4040-B0  — AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290
C8 (2)  00B-4249-A0  00F-4249-A0  —  00A-4249-B0  00B-4249-B0  00F-4249-B0  00G-4249-B0 AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290
C18  — — —  —  00A-4041-B0  00B-4041-B0  00F-4041-B0  00G-4041-B0 AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287
C18 (2)  00B-4252-A0  00F-4252-A0  00G-4252-A0  00A-4252-B0  00B-4252-B0  00F-4252-B0  00G-4252-B0 AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287
CN  —  —  —  00A-4255-B0  00B-4255-B0  00F-4255-B0  00G-4255-B0 AJ0-4304  AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl  00B-4257-A0  00F-4257-A0  —  00A-4257-B0  00B-4257-B0  00F-4257-B0  00G-4257-B0 AJ0-4350  AJ0-4351

TM
for ID: 2.0-3.0mm 3.2-8.0mm   9-16mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
SecurityGuard™Cartridges require universal holder Order No.: KJO-4282
See p. 213 for Semi-Prep
 SecurityGuard Cartridge Holders
5µ Analytical, Semi-Prep and Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges
  100 x 4.6  150 x 4.6  250 x 4.6  250 x 10  250 x 15  250 x 21.2  250 x 30  4 x 2.0mm  4 x 3.0mm  10 x 10mm
Phases
Silica(2) I 00D-4274-E0 I 00F-4274-E0 I 00G-4274-E0 I 00G-4274-N0 I — I 00G-4274-P0 I 00G-4274-U0  AJ0-4347 I AJ0-4348 I AJ0-7223
C5  00D-4043-E0  00F-4043-E0  00G-4043-E0  00G-4043-N0  —  —  —  AJ0-4292  AJ0-4293  AJO-7372
C8  00D-4040-E0  00F-4040-E0  00G-4040-E0  00G-4040-N0  —  —  —  AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290  AJ0-7222
C8(2)  00D-4249-E0  00F-4249-E0  00G-4249-E0  00G-4249-N0  00G-4249-AK  00G-4249-P0  00G-4249-UO  AJ0-4289  AJ0-4290  AJ0-7222
C18  00D-4041-E0  00F-4041-E0  00G-4041-E0  00G-4041-N0  —  —  —  AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287  AJ0-7221
C18(2)  00D-4252-E0  00F-4252-E0  00G-4252-E0  00G-4252-N0  00G-4252-AK  00G-4252-P0  00G-4252-U0  AJ0-4286  AJ0-4287  AJ0-7221
CN  00D-4255-E0  00F-4255-E0  00G-4255-E0  00G-4255-N0  —  —  —  AJ0-4304  AJ0-4305  AJ0-7313
Phenyl-Hexyl  00D-4257-E0  00F-4257-E0  00G-4257-E0  00G-4257-N0  00G-4257-AK  00G-4257-P0  00G-4257-U0  AJ0-4350  AJ0-4351  AJ0-7314
NH2  00D-4378-E0  00F-4378-E0  00G-4378-E0  00G-4378-N0  —  00G-4378-P0  00G-4378-U0  AJ0-4301  AJ0-4302  AJ0-7364
SCX  00D-4398-E0  00F-4398-E0  00G-4398-E0  00G-4398-N0  —  00G-4398-P0  —  AJ0-4307  AJ0-4308  AJ0-7369
15µ Preparative and Pilot Scale Columns (mm) Guards
  250 x 4.6  250 x 21.2  250 x 30  250 x 50  50 x 50
Phases
Silica(2) I 00G-4271-E0 I 00G-4271-P0 I 00G-4271-U0 I 00G-4271-V0  03B-4271-V0
C8(2)  00G-4272-E0  00G-4272-P0  00G-4272-U0  00G-4272-V0  03B-4272-V0
C18(2)  00G-4273-E0  00G-4273-P0  00G-4273-U0  00G-4273-V0  03B-4273-V0
Phenyl-Hexyl  00G-4286-E0  00G-4286-P0  00G-4286-U0  00G-4286-V0  03B-4286-V0
10µ Semi-Prep and Preparative Columns (mm) Guards Cartridges
  250 x 4.6  250 x 10  250 x 15  250 x 21.2  250 x 30  250 x 50  50 x 50  10 x 10mm
Phases
Silica(2) I 00G-4091-E0 I 00G-4091-N0 I — I 00G-4091-P0 I — I 00G-4091-V0  03B-4091-V0  AJO-7223
C5  00G-4092-E0  00G-4092-N0  —  00G-4092-P0  —  —  —  AJO-7372
C8  00G-4093-E0  00G-4093-N0  —  00G-4093-P0  —  —  —  AJO-7222
C8(2)  00G-4250-E0  00G-4250-N0  00G-4250-AK  00G-4250-P0  00G-4250-U0  00G-4250-V0  03B-4250-V0  AJO-7222
C18  00G-4094-E0  00G-4094-N0  —  00G-4094-P0  —  —  —  AJO-7221
C18(2)  00G-4253-E0  00G-4253-N0  00G-4253-AK  00G-4253-P0  00G-4253-U0  00G-4253-V0  03B-4253-V0  AJO-7221
CN  00G-4300-E0  00G-4300-N0  —  00G-4300-P0  —  00G-4300-V0  03B-4300-V0  AJO-7313
Phenyl-Hexyl  00G-4285-E0  00G-4285-N0  —  00G-4285-P0  00G-4285-U0  00G-4285-V0  03B-4285-V0  AJ0-7314
NH2  00G-4379-E0  00G-4379-N0  —  00G-4379-P0  —  —  —  AJ0-7364
SCX  00G-4401-E0  00G-4401-N0  —  00G-4401-P0  —  —  —  AJ0-7369
SecurityGuard™
   for ID: 9-16mm
Improve analyte sensitivity and reduce baseline noise
with Strata SPE tubes and well plates.